

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 705/2017

DR. PATNAM MAHENDER REDDY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND
HOSPITAL & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.74547/2017-STAY APPLICATION and FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 17-08-2017 This petition was orally mentioned hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.

Let the matter be listed on 21.8.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar