

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 705 OF 2017

DR. PATNAM MAHENDER REDDY INSTITUTE OF
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND HOSPITAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners, in all fairness, submits that the Writ Petition has become infructuous. Accordingly, the Writ Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

.....J
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

New Delhi
December 18, 2019

ITEM NO.20

REVISED
COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 705/2017

DR. PATNAM MAHENDER REDDY INSTITUTE OF
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND HOSPITAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.74547/2017-STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 74547/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners, in all fairness, submits that the Writ Petition has become infructuous. Accordingly, the Writ Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)